I .fr (,r 'tlie west end of the following
I des tilled tracts: Commencing at a

I i point on tlie west side of Winchester

I street in the town (now city) of De-

l| eatur, Indiana, fifty-eight 158) feet

Il north of the southeast eotVlcr of in-
ll lot three hundred thirty-one (331) as

I said lot is designated on the recorded

11 plat of tlie Southern Add’tton to De-

lleatur. Indiana, thence running west

I parallel with the south line of said

lit ten <lo> rods to Hie west line of

I s -id inlot. thence north along the west